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No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of No. of students Median
Year students intake in students admitted in Year students placed salary of
the year the year graduating placed

in graduates
minimum (Amount in
stipulated Rs.)

time

(2014-15) 240 154 (2015-16) 137 93 300000 (Three 0
Lakhs Only)

(2015-16) 240 152 (2016-17) 141 99 350000 (Three 0
Lakhs Fifty
Thousand
Only)

(2016-17) 240 130 (2017-18) 119 89 375000 (Three 0
Lakhs Seventy
Five
Thousand
only)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

0

Full Time

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

0 0 0

Full Time

Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)




Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on
Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

718186 (Seven Lakhs Eig
hteen Thousand One Hund
red Eighty Six Only)

0 (Zero)

5256189 (Fifty Two Lakhs
Fifty Six Thousand One H
undred Eighty Nine Only)

36278921 (Three Crore Si
xty Two Lakhs Seventy Ei
ght Thousand Nine Hundr
ed Twenty One Only)

2569875 (Twenty Five La
khs Sixty Nine Thousand
Eight Hundred Seventy Fi
ve Only)

369541 (Three Lakhs Sixt
y Nine Thousand Five Hu
ndred Forty One Only)

893725 (Eight Lakhs Ninet
y Three Thousand Seven H
undred Twenty Five Only)

0 (Zero)

4589631 (Fourty Five Lakh
s Eighty Nine Thousand Si

x Hundred Thirty One Onl

y)

36335924 (Three Crore Six
ty Three Lakhs Thirty Five
Thousand Nine Hundred an
d Twenty four Only)

3369785 (Thirty Three Lak
hs Sixty Nine Thousand Se
ven Hundred Eighty Five
Only)

256127 (Two Lakhs Fifty
Six Thousand One Hundre
d Twenty Seven Only)

915037 (Nine Lakhs Fiftee
n Thousand Thirty Seven
Only)

0 (Zero)

6078902 (Sixty Lakhs Seve
nty Eight Thousand Nine H
undred Two Only)

32575126 (Three Crore Tw
enty Five Lakhs Seventy Fi
ve Thousand One Hundred
Twenty Six Only)

4567668 (Forty Five Lakhs
Sixty Seven Thousand Six
Hundred Sixty Eight Only)

320560 (Three Lakhs Twe
nty Thousand Five Hundre
d Sixty Only)

Sponsored Research Details

Total no. of Sponsored Projects

Total no. of Funding Agencies

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Zero

Zero

Zero

Total no. of Consultancy Projects

Total no. of Client Organizations

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)



Amount Received in Words

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Zero

Zero

Total no. of Executive Development Programs

Total no. of Participants

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

Zero

Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for

handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in

the previous year (2017-18)?

1

Srno Name

1 Dr
Dattajirao
Yashwantrao
Patil

2 Dr Bigyan
Prakash
Verma

3 Dr Satvinder
Singh Bedi

Age

62

58

55

Designation

Dean / Principal
/ Director / Vice
Chancellor

Dean / Principal
/ Director / Vice
Chancellor

Associate
Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience

(In

Months)

432

444

382

Is

Associated
Last Year

Yes

Yes

Currently
working
with
institution?

Yes

Joining
Date

22-01-
2018

21-09-
2014

02-04-
2018

Leaving
Date

21-01-
2018

Association
type

Regular

Regular

Regular



10

11

12

14

16

17

18

20

21

Mr Unmesh
Alawani

Mr Bins
Mathew

Ms Annie
Pillai

Mr
Balvinder
Singh Reel

Ms
Channpreet
Kaur Bhatia

Ms Sagaljit
Kaur

Mr Imran
Siddiqui

Dr Gautam
Trehan

Dr Sameer
Phanse

Mr Sameer
Salunkhe

Ms Kuljit G
Kahlon

Dr Jyotinder
Kaur

Mr Kapil
Bhopatkar

Ms Ritu Tuli

DrYV
Kamat

Ms Suchita
Shetty

Dr Gurjeet
Multani

Dr Jasbir
Kaur
Makkar

49

45

50

33

33

38

32

54

55

35

40

44

41

33

68

35

49

34

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

PGDIM

MMS

MMM

MMS

MMS

MBA

MMS

Ph.D

Ph.D

MMS

MMM

Ph.D

MMS

MMS

Ph.D

MMS

Ph.D

276

252

360

144

132

180

108

400

388

120

204

288

120

120

576

144

336

120

07-11-
2005

16-07-
2007

02-07-
2007

02-08-
2007

02-07-
2007

01-07-
2011

01-07-
2011

02-01-
2012

01-06-
2012

09-07-
2012

02-09-
2002

01-06-
2005

01-07-
2011

01-07-
2011

27-12-
2011

16-07-
2012

25-02-
2010

01-07-
2016

31-07-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

Dr Gowri
Shankar

Dr Rabiya
Jidda

Mr Deepak
Patil

Ms Archana
Mayekar

Dr R Gopal

Dr Sumathi
Gopal

Dr Milind
Dalvi

Ms Sonia
Shirali

Rajagopal
Mukundan

Farokh
Mistry

Nardirshaw
Dhondy

Ajit Joshi

I agree

47

36

39

39

64

55

47

0

69

66

67

46

Other

Other

Assistant

Professor

Assistant

Professor

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

MBA

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

MBA

B.E

MMS

LLM

B.E

319

192

120

36

516

384

240

252

491

312

560

264

Yes

01-07-
2017

01-04-
2017

02-07-
2012

24-07-
2003

01-04-
2016

01-04-
2016

01-04-
2016

01-04-
2016

01-04-
2016

01-04-
2015

01-04-
2015

01-04-
2015

31-12-
2017

Visiting

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting



