

#### **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



## Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

**Institute ID**: IR-M-C-56072

Institute Name: SGPCS GURU NANAK INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	240	240				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All progra ms of all years)	No. of Male Stude nts	No. of Fema le Stude nts	Total Stude nts	Within State (Inclu ding male & female )	Outsid e State (Inclu ding male & female )	Outsid e Countr y (Inclu ding male & female )	Economi cally Backwar d (Includin g male & female)	Socially Challeng ed (SC+ST+ OBC Includin g male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimburse ment from the State and Central Governme nt	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimburse ment from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimburse ment from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimburse ment
PG [2 Years Progra m(s)]	148	134	282	272	10	0	5	11	5	0	0	11

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	240	154	(2015-16)	137	93	300000 (Three Lakhs Only)	0
(2015-16)	240	152	(2016-17)	141	99	350000 (Three Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only)	0
(2016-17)	240	130	(2017-18)	119	89	375000 (Three Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand only)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	0
Part Time	0

### No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	0	0	0

 $Financial\ Resources:\ Utilised\ Amount\ for\ the\ Capital\ \&\ Operational\ expenditure\ for\ previous\ 3\ years$ 

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16			
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount			
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)						

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Library	718186 (Seven Lakhs Eig hteen Thousand One Hund red Eighty Six Only)	893725 (Eight Lakhs Ninet y Three Thousand Seven H undred Twenty Five Only)	915037 (Nine Lakhs Fiftee n Thousand Thirty Seven Only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	5256189 (Fifty Two Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand One H undred Eighty Nine Only)	4589631 (Fourty Five Lakh s Eighty Nine Thousand Si x Hundred Thirty One Onl y)	6078902 (Sixty Lakhs Seve nty Eight Thousand Nine H undred Two Only)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	36278921 (Three Crore Si xty Two Lakhs Seventy Ei ght Thousand Nine Hundr ed Twenty One Only)	36335924 (Three Crore Six ty Three Lakhs Thirty Five Thousand Nine Hundred an d Twenty four Only)	32575126 (Three Crore Tw enty Five Lakhs Seventy Fi ve Thousand One Hundred Twenty Six Only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	2569875 (Twenty Five La khs Sixty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Fi ve Only)	3369785 (Thirty Three Lak hs Sixty Nine Thousand Se ven Hundred Eighty Five Only)	4567668 (Forty Five Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Eight Only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	369541 (Three Lakhs Sixt y Nine Thousand Five Hu ndred Forty One Only)	256127 (Two Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand One Hundre d Twenty Seven Only)	320560 (Three Lakhs Twe nty Thousand Five Hundre d Sixty Only)

### Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

# Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

### Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

1

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr Dattajirao Yashwantrao Patil	62	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	432	Yes	Yes	22-01- 2018		Regular
2	Dr Bigyan Prakash Verma	58	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	444	Yes	No	21-09- 2014	21-01- 2018	Regular
3	Dr Satvinder Singh Bedi	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	382	Yes	Yes	02-04- 2018		Regular

4	Mr Unmesh Alawani	49	Associate Professor	Male	PGDIM	276	Yes	Yes	07-11- 2005		Regular
5	Mr Bins Mathew	45	Assistant Professor	Male	MMS	252	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2007		Regular
6	Ms Annie Pillai	50	Assistant Professor	Female	MMM	360	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2007		Regular
7	Mr Balvinder Singh Reel	33	Assistant Professor	Male	MMS	144	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2007		Regular
8	Ms Channpreet Kaur Bhatia	33	Assistant Professor	Female	MMS	132	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2007		Regular
9	Ms Sagaljit Kaur	38	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	180	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2011		Regular
10	Mr Imran Siddiqui	32	Assistant Professor	Male	MMS	108	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2011		Regular
11	Dr Gautam Trehan	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	400	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2012		Regular
12	Dr Sameer Phanse	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	388	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2012		Regular
13	Mr Sameer Salunkhe	35	Assistant Professor	Male	MMS	120	Yes	Yes	09-07- 2012		Regular
14	Ms Kuljit G Kahlon	40	Assistant Professor	Female	MMM	204	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2002		Regular
15	Dr Jyotinder Kaur	44	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	288	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2005		Regular
16	Mr Kapil Bhopatkar	41	Assistant Professor	Male	MMS	120	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2011		Regular
17	Ms Ritu Tuli	33	Assistant Professor	Female	MMS	120	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2011		Regular
18	Dr Y V Kamat	68	Professor	Male	Ph.D	576	Yes	No	27-12- 2011	31-07- 2017	Regular
19	Ms Suchita Shetty	35	Assistant Professor	Female	MMS	144	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2012		Regular
20	Dr Gurjeet Multani	49	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	336	Yes	Yes	25-02- 2010		Regular
21	Dr Jasbir Kaur Makkar	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016		Regular

22	Dr Gowri Shankar	47	Other	Female	Ph.D	319	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2017		Visiting
23	Dr Rabiya Jidda	36	Other	Female	Ph.D	192	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2017		Visiting
24	Mr Deepak Patil	39	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	120	Yes	No	02-07- 2012	31-12- 2017	Regular
25	Ms Archana Mayekar	39	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	36	Yes	Yes	24-07- 2003		Regular
26	Dr R Gopal	64	Other	Male	Ph.D	516	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2016		Visiting
27	Dr Sumathi Gopal	55	Other	Female	Ph.D	384	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2016		Visiting
28	Dr Milind Dalvi	47	Other	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2016		Visiting
29	Ms Sonia Shirali	42	Other	Female	MBA	252	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2016		Visiting
30	Rajagopal Mukundan	69	Other	Male	B.E	491	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2016		Visiting
31	Farokh Mistry	66	Other	Male	MMS	312	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2015		Visiting
32	Nardirshaw Dhondy	67	Other	Male	LLM	560	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2015		Visiting
33	Ajit Joshi	46	Other	Male	B.E	264	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2015		Visiting

I agree